TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commisslonerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

chassis
CBU
7 oN{ nt ah dn e rav er codificationsAs
B Number of
Chassis number Asa lica ble
10. er or motor number
in the case of battery operated
vehicle
Engine numb As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
72. 53.6 Kw @ 8250 rpm 7T.82 BHP
13. Cu bic ca acl 803 cc
t4. Ma kers classiFication Ducati Scrambler Urban Motard BS-VI
Im orted
15. Wheel base 1450 mm
16. Seatin CA aci 2 in allt7. Colour As ap Iica b le
18. ULW htun laden wei 792 K S19.
fi
G G ro SS e h( h t o rs )
LR eR teS( dreI a ed n e h t a sI )rtce ed b am n u td ct rU r
365 Kgs.
20
fa
uN m b fe deSC f no spt ze n da p Y
af t n fo res as S d ety C a dre tb eh
am Un uct re r
a Front axle
20 b Rear axle
27. stered Ax e we ht
27 Front axle Faw
IL b 130 K SRear axle Raw
22. 235 K srn mmDimensi on
22 a
22 b 2100 mm
22 C o e ra d th
22 d 855 mmhtOverall hei
22 e 1150 mmMin, ro U n d C ae nra e
L3e-A3
of manufacture
linders
o
H,P,/BHP
icle
the
58H11 R18
R17 73H1
a
Overall
Rear ove r h an
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EU type approval certificate number
e3*768/2O73*OOO4O*OO Correction O7 dated: 74.O9.2O2O issued by Ministero
delle Infrastrutture e dei Trasporti Direzione Generale per la M oto rizzazione
Divisione - 3, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and when
produced, after verifoing the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty paid
details subject to the provisions of chapter-VII of motor vehicle act, 19BB and rules
framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard,
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular, They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
/ IBV Order/ I
tcha nd ra n,
As nt Secretary-III,